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8 1. [Someone in my household suffers from allergies due to dust or
other air-born allergens] Which of the following apply to you?

Base: All respondents 1003
Weighted 1003

Someone in my household suffers from allergies
due to dust or other air-born allergens

345
Yes 34%
658
No 66%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base
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8 2. [Someone who regularly visits my house (a friend or relative)
suffers from allergies due to dust or other air-born allergies] Which of
the following apply to you?

Base: All respondents

1003

Weighted

Someone who regularly visits my house (a friend or

relative) suffers from allergies due to dust or other
air-born allergies

1003

239
Yes 24%
764
No 76%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed Tables
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8 3. [I have a pet in my home] Which of the following apply to you?

Total

Base: All respondents 1003
Weighted 1003

I have a pet in my home
562
Yes 56%
441
No 44%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base

17 of 31
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8 4. [I have bulkheads or duct-work in my basement that makes the
room smaller, or makes my ceiling lower] Which of the following apply
to you?

Base: All respondents

1003

Weighted

I have bulkheads or duct-work in my basement that
makes the room smaller, or makes my ceiling lower

1003

407
Yes 41%
596
No 59%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed Tables
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8 5. [Some areas of my home are hotter or colder than others] Which
of the following apply to you?

Base: All respondents

1003

Weighted

Some areas of my home are hotter or colder than
others

1003

727
Yes 2%
276
No 28%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base
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8. [Yes Summary] Which of the following apply to you?

Total
Base: All respondents 1003
Weighted 1003

Some areas of my home are hotter or colder than 727
others 72%

562
| have a pet in my home 56%
| have bulkheads or duct-work in my basement that 207
makes the room smaller, or makes my ceiling lower

41%
Someone in my household suffers from allergies due to

: 345

dust or other air-born allergens

34%
Someone who regularly visits my house (a friend or
relative) suffers from allergies due to dust or other air- 239
born allergies

24%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed Tables
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9. To what extent do you believe the air circulation system in your
home contributes to those allergies?

Base: Someone in household suffers from allergies 352
Weighted 345
88

A great deal 26%
156

Somewhat 45%
78

Not very much 23%
22

Not at all 6%

244
Top2Box (A great deal/ Somewhat) 71%
100
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all) 29%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

Detailed Tables
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10. When building or renovating your home, which of the following do
you feel can get in the way of achieving an ideal living space?

Base: All respondents 1003
Weighted 1003
388
Areas of the house that are colder or hotter than others 39%
0

Ductwork and bulkheads that make the room and odd
347

shape and decrease the useful space

35%
304
Air vents located in odd places 30%
378
None of the above 38%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed Tables
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11 1. [I wish the air in my home could be cleaner] To what extent do
you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Base: All respondents

1003

Weighted

I wish the air in my home could be cleaner

1003

314
Strongly agree 31%
520
Somewhat agree 52%
132
Somewhat disagree 13%
37
Strongly disagree 4%

834
Top2Box (Agree) 83%
169
Low2Box (Disagree) 17%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base
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11_2. [I would like the production of heat in my home to be more
energy efficient] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements:

Base: All respondents

1003

Weighted

I would like the production of heat in my home to
be more energy efficient

1003

527

Strongly agree 53%
395

Somewhat agree 39%
58

Somewhat disagree 6%
23

Strongly disagree 2%

922
Top2Box (Agree) 92%

81
Low2Box (Disagree) 8%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base
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11 3. [I would love to have heated floors in my home] To what extent

do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Total

Base: All respondents

1003

Weighted

I would love to have heated floors in my home

1003

277
Strongly agree 28%
424
Somewhat agree 42%
213
Somewhat disagree 21%
89
Strongly disagree 9%

701
Top2Box (Agree) 70%
302
Low2Box (Disagree) 30%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed Tables
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11_4. [I wish | could have a constant temperature in my home, and
not some areas that are hotter or colder than others] To what extent
do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Base: Areas of home are hotter or colder than others 717
Weighted 727

I wish | could have a constant temperature in my

home, and not some areas that are hotter or colder
than others

335
Strongly agree 46%
316
Somewhat agree 43%
60
Somewhat disagree 8%
16
Strongly disagree 2%
651
Top2Box (Agree) 90%
76
Low2Box (Disagree) 10%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base
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11_5. [I would like the production of heat in my home to be more cost
efficient] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following

statements:

Base: All respondents

1003

Weighted

I would like the production of heat in my home to
be more cost efficient

Strongly agree

1003

576

57%

Somewhat agree

358

36%

Somewhat disagree

52

5%

Strongly disagree

17

2%

934
Top2Box (Agree) 93%

69
Low2Box (Disagree) 7%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base
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11_6. [l wish the ductwork didn't get in the way of where | could put
furniture] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following

statements:

Total

Base: All respondents

1003

Weighted

1003

I wish the ductwork didn't get in the way of where |
could put furniture

197
Strongly agree 20%
338
Somewhat agree 34%
282
Somewhat disagree 28%
185
Strongly disagree 18%

536
Top2Box (Agree) 53%
467
Low2Box (Disagree) 47%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base
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11_7. [I wish there were not bulkheads in my basement so my ceiling
wouldn't seem so low] To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statements:

Base: Have bulkheads or ductwork

408

Weighted

I wish there were not bulkheads in my basement so
my ceiling wouldn't seem so low

407

103
Strongly agree 25%
189
Somewhat agree 47%
90
Somewhat disagree 22%
24
Strongly disagree 6%

293
Top2Box (Agree) 72%
114
Low2Box (Disagree) 28%

FIG/HN Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base
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11. [Top2Box (Agree) Summary] To what extent do you agree or

disagree with the following statements:

Top2Box (Agree) Summary

| would like the production of heat in my home to be 934
more cost efficient 93%
I would like the production of heat in my home to be 922
more energy efficient 92%
. - 834
I wish the air in my home could be cleaner
83%
. 701
| would love to have heated floors in my home
70%
I wish | could have a constant temperature in my home,
and not some areas that are hotter or colder than 651
others 90%
| wish the ductwork didn't get in the way of where | 536
could put furniture 53%
| wish there were not bulkheads in my basement so my 293
ceiling wouldn't seem so low
72%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base
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11. [Low2Box (Disagree) Summary] To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following statements:

Low2Box (Disagree) Summary

I wish the ductwork didn't get in the way of where | 467
could put furniture 47%
. 302
| would love to have heated floors in my home
30%
. - 169
I wish the air in my home could be cleaner
17%
| wish there were not bulkheads in my basement so my 114
ceiling wouldn't seem so low
28%
I would like the production of heat in my home to be 81
more energy efficient 8%
I wish | could have a constant temperature in my home,
and not some areas that are hotter or colder than 76
others 10%
| would like the production of heat in my home to be 69
more cost efficient 7%

FIGIHN Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base
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